506736455 06/25/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6783271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORIFUMI IKEDA	06/23/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NSK LTD.
Street Address:	6-3, OHSAKI 1-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	141-8560

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29796689

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022937060

**Email:** yfogg@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, UNITED STATES 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q265344
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TEAMS-YXF
SIGNATURE:	/yyonettefogg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q265344AssignmentToBeFiled#page1.tif

PATENT 506736455 REEL: 056673 FRAME: 0225

Docket No.		Diakio	
	US	Rights	Only

# Assignment

calle Disp	Whereas, I/We. Norifured assignor(s), have invente olay Screen Or Portion Th	d certain improveme	ents in		55 Se
******	and executed an applica			×	
	Whereas, NSK Ltd. of	6-3, Ohsaki 1-chon	ne, Shinagaw	a-ku, Tokyc	141-8560 Japan
	gnee), desires to acquire th to any United States patent			the applicati	on and invention,
	Now therefore, for value	able consideration, r	eccipt whereo	f is hereby a	cknowledged,
inve cont all n the I inve exec with	gnee, its successors and assistion disclosed therein for inuations thereof, and all Leissues thereof, including the Director of the U.S. Patent antion set forth in the applicante without further consider the United States application.  1/We hereby authorize an asylvania Avenue, NW, Wasplication number	the United States of etters Patent of the Une right to claim price and Trademark Offication to the assigned eration all papers decon when called upon and request our attor	America, incl Jnited States to prity under 35 to to issue any to its successore med necessare to do so by to meys SUGHR 7-3213 to inse	uding all div hat may be g U.S.C. §119 Letters Pate s and assign y by the assignee. UE MION, Frt here in par	isions, and granted thereon, and the equest ent granted upon the s; and I/we will gnee in connection PLLC of 2100 rentheses
	iber, confirmation number a	filed			) the application
num	iber, confirmation number i	and filing date of sai	d application	wnen known	¥* → ** ** **
Date	6 /23/202/ s/ Noril	nontami	Ikedan		
	sé Noril	fumi IKEDA		** <sub>8</sub>	
			94 39		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C.  $\S261$ )

PATENT REEL: 056673 FRAME: 0226

**RECORDED: 06/25/2021**